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1. The research model
1.1. Three dimensions of the research model

1. Work characteristics 2. Work perception

3. Results
e Work content e Engagement

¢ Working conditions e Well-being * Performance

. . * Retention
¢ Terms of employment e Satisfaction EEREo

e Working relations e Attractiveness

How is your job? How does it feel to go to work?

Causes (of work perception) Consequences (of work characteristics)
Positive: job resources Positive: well-being and satisfaction
Negative: job demands (stress factors) Negatief: tension and stress

%
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1. The research model

1.2. Components of the research model

Work characteristics

CAUSES

Work perceptions
OUTCOMES

RESULTS

Work content
* Job variety
* Job autonomy
* Learning opportunities
* Participation
* Role and task definition
* Discussions and role conflicts
* Feedback and task information

Working conditions
* Workload (working pace and quantity)
* Physical load
* Mental load
* Emotional load

Terms of employment
* Remuneration
* Job security
* Career opportunities

Working relations
* Communication
* Relationship with colleagues
* Relationship with direct superior
* Relationship with employees

%
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Engagement
* Work engagement
* Organisational commitment

Well-being
* Pleasure at work
* Fatigue (stress)
* Worrying about work
* Work-family balance difficulties
* Bullying, sexual harrassment, phyiscal/verbal abuse

Satisfaction
* Overall job satisfaction
* Satisfaction with work content
* Satisfaction with working conditions
* Satisfaction with terms of employment
* Satisfaction with working relations

Attractiveness
* Attractiveness of the employer
* Intention to recommend
* Company culture and values

Do the employees go
the extra mile even if
not asked for?

Are the employees loyal
the company and will
they stay in the future?

Performance

Retention

Extra questions:

Priorities
Values and competences
Burnout
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2. Response behaviour
2.1. Global response rate

2015 White collar Blue collar

n=1.276/3.084

n=1.808/3.084

= No response  ® Response = Response  ® No response

* Survey 2012: 87,0% (different population: no blue collar workers)
* iNostix-standard: 70%

* Representative response by background characteristics (except employee category)

%
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by gender

100% A
90% -
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

87.0%

70%

Male Female

2012: n=1.167/1.352 n=238/265
2015: n=1.533/2.748 n=274/335

B Response 2012 @ Response 2015 ==Overall response 2012 @—@Overall response 2015 -#=iNostix-standard
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by executive function

100% -
87.0%

80% -
70%

60% -

40% A

20% A

0% -
No Yes

2012: n=572/639 n=800/948
2015: n=1.188/2.089 n=618/993

B Response 2012 @ Response 2015 =#=Overall response 2012 Overall response 2015 =#=iNostix-standard
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2.2. Response rate by reporting 1/2

2. Response behaviour

87.0%

120% A

100% A

80% A
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2.2. Response rate by reporting 2/2

120% A

2. Response behaviour
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by department

100% A
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B Response 2015 =-Overall response 2012 @——a0verall response 2015 =-iNostix-standard

..
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by senioritiy

100% 1
87.0%
80%
70%
60% 58.6%
40%
20%
0% .
Less than 3 years 3 to 9 years 10 years and more
2012: n=450/539 n=544/615 n=383/439
2015: n=467/718 n=677/1.108 n=619/1.138

B Response 2012 @ Response 2015 —@=Qverall response 2012  ===Qverall response 2015  =@=iNostix-standard
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by age

100% A
87.0%

80%
70%

60% 58.6%

40%

20%

0%
15-35 years 36-45 years 46 years and older

2012: n=472/547 n=438/493 n=479/565
2015: n=582/960 n=532/867 n=640/1.130

B Response 2012 @ Response 2015 =M=Overall response 2012 @==@Overall response 2015 ==iNostix-standard
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by employee category

100% A

80%

60%

40%

20%

0% .
Employee Middle management Senior management Worker
2012: n=1.154/1.330 n=276/308 n=65/81 n=0/0
2015: n=1.103/1.536 n=248/319 n=51/78 n=404/1.149

B Response 2012 Response 2015~ =e=Qverall response 2012  ==e=OQOverall response 2015  =#=iNostix-norm
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2. Response behaviour
2.2. Response rate by method

100% A
90% - = - m
0% A 87.0%
70% -
70%
60% A o
50% A 58.6%
40% -
30% -
20% -
0% 33.0%
10% A
0% T 1
Online Paper
2015: n=1.418/1.944 n=359/1.088

B Response 2015 =i-Overall response 2012 o——a0verall response 2015 =-iNostix-standard

%
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3. Summary: overall results
3.1. Summary table: total population

WORK CHARACTERISTICS WORK PERCEPTION

ULTIMATE OUTCOME

WORK CONTENT 6,49 ENGAGEMENT PERFORMANCE

Job variety 6,43 Work Engagement 7,00 Do our employees go the extra mile 1462

Job autonomy 6,01 Organisational commitment 6,82 even if not asked for?

Learning opportunities 6.45

Participation 5,83

Role and task definition 1.23 Pleasure at work 7,20

Discussions and role conflicts* 2.40 Fatigue (work stress)* 4.64 Are our employees loyal to our 7.70

Feedback and task information 5,82 Worrying about work* 4,95 company and will they stay in the future?
Work-family balance difficulties* 421

Physical abuse** 2,5% / 13%

Workload (Working pace/load)* 6,15 Verbal abuse®* 24,4% / 12,5% A positive feature should be scoring high:

Physical load* 2,74 Sexual harassment™®* 0.7% / 0,5% red:< 5/10

Mental load* 7,83 Bullying** 10,6% / 7,1% orange: >25/10 en < 6/10

Emotional load* 3.13 green: > 6/10

TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT 5,58 Overall jobsatisfaction 7,00 " . .

- . . . A negative feature must be scoring low.

Remuneration 4,76 Satisfaction with the work content 6,94 preer: <A/10

Job security 6.59 Satisfaction with the terms of employment 5,54 m,:“m'cf_ 4/10 en < 5/10

Career opportunities 535 Satisfaction with the working conditions 6,11 red: 25710
Satisfaction with the working relations 7.64

WORKING RELATIONS 6,48

Communication 5,39 ** yes witness / yes victim

Relationship with colleagues 727 Attractiveness of the employer 7.25

Relationship with the direct superior 6,78 Intention to recommend 7,44

Relationship with employees 7.64 Company culture and values 6.66
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3. Summary: overall results
3.1. Summary table: white collar workers

WORK PERCEPTION ULTIMATE OUTCOME

WORK CHARACTERISTICS

ENGAGEMENT PERFORMANCE

Job variety 6,61 Work Engagement Do our employees go the extra mile 7,64

Job autonomy 6,32 Organisational commitment 6,86 even if not asked for?

Learning opportunities 6,43

Participation 6.06

Role and task defmition 7:13 Pleasure at work 7:2%

Discussions and role conflicts* 2.35 Fatigue (work stress)* 4,69 Are our employees loyal to our 1.57

Feedback and task information 5,90 Worrying about work* 1 W company and will they stay in the future?
Work-family balance difficulties* 4,49

Physical abusc** 21% / 0,5%

Workload (Working pace/load)* 6,33 Verbal abuse** 249% / 11,6% A positive feature should be scoring high:

Physical load* 1,95 Sexual harassment** 0,7% / 0,6% red:< 5/10

Mental load* 7,87 Bullying ** 94% / 53% orange: >5/10 en < 6/10

Emotional load* 3.26 green: > 6/10

SATISFACTION 6,60
TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT 5,66 Overall jobsatisfaction 6,94

*A negative feature must be scoring low.

Remuneration 4,66 Satisfaction with the work content 7,00
. . . . S green: <4/10
Job security 6,82 Satisfaction with the terms of employment 5.57 e
Career opportunities 546 Satisfaction with the working conditions 6,06 red: > 5/10
Satisfaction with the working relations 1,77
Communication 5,34 ATTRACTIVENESS 7,19 ** yes witness / yes victim
Relationship with colleagues 7:23 Attractiveness of the employer 7,29
Relationship with the direct superior 6,75 Intention to recommend 7,53
Relationship with employees 7,71 Company culture and values 6,74
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3. Summary: overall results
3.1. Summary table: blue collar workers

WORK CHARACTERISTICS

WORK PERCEPTION ‘ ULTIMATE OUTCOME

WORK CONTENT 6,09 ENGAGEMENT

PERFORMANCE
Job variety 5,79 Work Engagement 7,00 Do our employees go the extra mile 7,56
Job autonomy 4,89 Organisational commitment 6,68 even if not asked for?
Learning opportunities 6,55
Participation 4,99 WELL-BEING 6,29
Role and task definition 761 Pleasure at work 7.09
Discussions and role conflicts* 2,61 Fatigue (work stress)* 4.45 Are our employees loyal to our 8,15
Feedback and task information 5.54 Worrying about work* 422 company and will they stay in the future?
Work-family balance difficulties* 3,24
Physical abuse** 42% / 4.6%
Workload (Working pace/load)* 5,53 Verbal abuse** 22,7% / 16,1% A positive feature should be scoring high:
Physical load* 5.46 Sexual harassment™** 09% / 0,3% red:< 5/10
Mental load* 7,69 Bullying*#* 15,7% / 14.,6% orange: >5/10 en <6/10
Emotional load* 2,69 green: > 6/10
SATISFACTION 6,39
TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT 5,30 Overall jobsatisfaction 7,22 A ve f b b 1
Remuneration 5.10 Satisfaction with the work content 6,71 ne?gin;'ei Oeature sy b searing Tow.
Job security 5,78 Satisfaction with the terms of employment 5,45 %ﬁ?t’ 1 10 en < 5/10
Career opportunities 497 Satisfaction with the working conditions 6.27 red: > 5/10
Satisfaction with the working relations 7,21
Communication 5,55 ATTRACTIVENESS 6,86 ** yes witness / yes victim
Relationship with colleagues 7.41 Attractiveness of the employer 710
Relationship with the direct superior 6,87 Intention to recommend 7,15
Relationship with employees 7,30 Company culture and values 6.35
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3. Summary
3.2. The scores on the ‘ultimate outcome’

Performance

Do our employees go the extra Are our employees loyal to
mile even if not asked for? our company and will they
stay in the future?

BESIX 2012:

iNostix benchmark:

Legend: red:<4,99/10//orange: =5/10 en < 5,99/10//green: > 6/10

%
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3. Summary
3.2. The scores on the ‘ultimate outcome’

Performance

Do our employees go the extra Are our employees loyal to
mile even if not asked for? our company and will they
stay in the future?

7,57
|:| White collar

Blue collar
I 8,15

BESIX 2015: 7,62 7,70

%
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3. Summary
3.3. The scores on ‘work perception’

Engagement Well-being Satisfaction Attractiveness

What’s the How do our Are our employees Is our organization
engagement level employees score on satisfied? still attractive as
of our well-being? an employer?
employees?

BESIX 2012: 6,79

iNostix
benchmark: 6,34 6,48

Legend: red:<4,99/10//orange: =5/10 en < 5,99/10//green: > 6/10

%
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3. Summary
3.3. The scores on ‘work perception’

Engagement Well-being

Satisfaction Attractiveness

What’s the How do our Are our employees Is our organization
engagement level employees score on satisfied? still attractive as
of our well-being? an employer?
employees?

BESIX 2015: 6,91 5,85 6,56 7,12

%
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3. Summary
3.4. Unwanted behavior at work: witness (total survey population)

In the past twelve months, did you witness any ... at work? Where did this violence/behaviour originate from?
100.0% A 100%
80.0% A 71.2% 80%
60.0% - 60%
40.0% - 40%
24.4%
o - 20%
20.0% 10.6% 0
2.5% 0.7% .
0.0% +—m=—=—_ . . . 0%
physical  verbal sexual  bullying none of the physical ~ verbal abuse  sexual bullying
abuse abuse harassment (n=178)  above abuse harassment
(n=42) (n=410) (n=12) (n=1195)
HYes

W External W Internal (BESIX)

iNostix 2015 BESIX EMPLOYEE SURVEY - JULY 2015 - Organizational level



3. Summary
3.4. Unwanted behavior at work: witness

In the past twelve months, did you witness any ... at work?

100.0% - Witness
80.0% 1 71.2%71%
60.0% -
40.0% -
24.9%)2 7%
20.0% A 16%
. 9.4%
2.1%4-2% 0.7% 1% 1
0.0% +——— . . . . .
physical abuse verbal abuse  sexual harassment bullying none of the above

O White collar @ Blue collar
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3. Summary
3.4. Unwanted behavior at work: witness

Where did this violence/behaviour originate from?

Witness: white collar workers Witness: blue collar workers

100% 100%

80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%

20% 20%

0% 0%

physical  verbal abuse sexual bullying physical  verbal abuse sexual bullying
abuse harassment abuse harassment
W External @ Internal (BESIX) B External M Internal (BESIX)
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3. Summary
3.4. Unwanted behavior at work: victim (total survey population)

In the past twelve months, were you the victim of ... at work? Where did this violence/behaviour originate from?
100.0% - 100%
83.2%
80.0% A 80%
60.0% A 60%
40.0% A 40%
20.0% A 12.5% 20%
3 .° 7.1% :
.3% 0.5%
0.0% — T T T - T 0%
physical  verbal sexual  bullying none of the physical  verbal abuse  sexual bullying
abuse abuse harassment (n=119) above abuse harassment
(n=22)  (n=209) (n=9) (n=1395)

B Yes
W External W Internal (BESIX)

..
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3. Summary
3.4. Unwanted behavior at work: victim

In the past twelve months, were you the victim of ... at work?

100.0% - Victim
85.2%
80.0% A 75%
60.0% A
40.0% A
20.0% - 11 69, 16% » 15%
9 5.
0.5% % 1 0.6% 0% ’_°-
0.0% L1 | . .
physical abuse verbal abuse  sexual harassment bullying none of the above
O White collar B Blue collar
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3. Summary
3.4. Unwanted behavior at work: victim

Where did this violence/behaviour originate from?

Victim: white collar workers ..
Victim : blue collar workers

100% -

100%
80% 1 80%
60% - 60%
40% 1 40%
20% - 20%
0% - T . 0% '

physical  verbal abuse sexual bullying physical verbal abuse  sexual bullying
abuse harassment abuse harassment
B External W Internal (BESIX) B External W Internal (BESIX)
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3. Summary
3.5. Top conclusions of the research

Strengths

*  Outcomes: very high scores on performance (extra mile) and retention

*  Work perception: very high scores on engagement, commitment, pleasure at work, overall job satisfaction,
satisfaction with work content / working conditions / working relations, attractiveness of the employer, intention
to recommend and culture and values

*  Work characteristics: good scores on:

Work content: job variety, job autonomy, learning opportunities, role definition and discussions
Working conditions: physical and emotional load

Terms of employment: job security

Working relations: relationships with colleagues, direct superior and employees

Concerns
e Points of concern:
*  Workload (big impact on well-being) » Career opportunities (vertical)
* Remuneration (big impact on satisfaction, « Communication
attractiveness and retention) * Fatigue
*  Mental load *  Worrying
* Participation *  Work-life balance
* Feedback and task information e Satisfaction with terms of employment

%
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4. Results of the en

4.1. The indices compared to the results of 2012

4.2. The indices compared to the iNostix benchmark

4.3. Typology work perception: pleasure and stress at work
4.4. Engagement analysis

4.5. Analysis of commitment

4.6. Intention to recommend

4.7. Overall job satisfaction

4.8. The five main drivers of the outcomes

4.9. Priority analysis for : engagement, well-being,
satisfaction, attractiveness, performance and retention
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.1. The indices compared to results of 2012 (1/2)
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.1. The indices compared to the results of 2012 (2/2)
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.3. The indices compared to the iNostix benchmark (1/2)
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.3. The indices compared to the iNostix benchmark (2/2)
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.4. Typology ‘work perception’: pleasure and stress at work

1T Low High
(low stress) (high stress)
Enjoyable Challenging
* High 48,7% 41,6%
= (pleasant) N=848/1741 N=725/1741
5 P BESIX 2012: 48,0% BESIX 2012: 41,7%
= Benchmark*: 56,8% Benchmark*:31,6%
Y
m .
o Exhausting
S
Low
L N= 130/1741
[ (unpleasant) BESIX 2012: 7,5%
Benchmark*: 7,5%

A 4

Stress at work**

*iNostix benchmark (n=33.593)

**Neutral scale "5" as cut-off point
A score below 5/10 is considered as a ‘low’ score, a score above 5/10 is considered as a ‘high’ score.

..
Ml o iNostix 2015 BESIX EMPLOYEE SURVEY - JULY 2015 - Organizational level




4. Results of the engagement survey
4.4. Typology ‘work perception’: pleasure and stress at work

4 Low High
(low stress) (high stress)

Enjoyable Challenging

* High 48,7% 41,6%

- Blue collar: 51,0% Blue collar: 36,7%

8 (pleasant) White collar: 48,0% White collar: 43,1%

Y

m .

o Exhausting

—

% Low 7,5%

] Blue collar: 11,0%
unpleasant !

E (unp ) White collar: 6,5%

A 4

Stress at work**

*iNostix benchmark (n=33.593)

**Neutral scale "5" as cut-off point
A score below 5/10 is considered as a ‘low’ score, a score above 5/10 is considered as a ‘high’ score.

..
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.5. Engagement analysis

2012

m Dissatisfied (<5/10)

= Satisfied (5-7,5/10)

® Engaged (>7,5/10)

Dissatisfied
Low level of engagement

* Low performance
* Have less pleasure at work
* Have high intention to quit

* Corrective action is required

Satisfied
Average level of engagement

* Alternately high and low performance
* The go ‘with the flow’

* Have important differences in intention to
quit

* Improvement in engagement is required

Engaged
High level of engagement

* High performance
* A lot of pleasure at work

* Voluntary taking tasks from colleagues to
reduce their workload

* Always looking for more effective
methods

* Have low intention to quit

iNostix benchmark: 21,4%

(n=33.593)

%
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.5. Engagement analysis

Total population 2015

m Dissatisfied (<5/10)
m Satisfied (5-7,5/10)
m Engaged (>7,5/10)

White collar 2015 Blue collar 2015
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.6. Analysis of commitment

In some cases, employees like to work for an These employees are leading. They are eary adopters
organisation because it’s a nice environment, they when change occurs and they help the organisation
are well paid altough their work is not challenging. achieve better results.

These ‘golden cages’ are not the best environments

for innovation and commitment. A A

High engagement and high
commitment

Low engagement and low
commitment

Organizational commitment

l Work engagement

Automatic pilot employees. Mentally already retired. These employees love to do their job but they have
no particular loyalty towards you as an employer.

*iNostix benchmark (n=33.593)
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.6. Analysis of commitment

In some cases, employees like to work for an These employees are leading. They are eary adopters
organisation because it’s a nice environment, they when change occurs and they help the organisation
are well paid altough their work is not challenging. achieve better results.

These ‘golden cages’ are not the best environments

for innovation and commitment. A A

High engagement and high
commitment

Low engagement and low
commitment

Organizational commitment

l Work engagement

Automatic pilot employees. Mentally already retired. These employees love to do their job but they have
no particular loyalty towards you as an employer.

*iNostix benchmark (n=33.593)
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.7. Intention to recommend

Based on your experience with this employer, how likely are you to

recommend your organization to friends or acquaintances currently looking for work? Please
rate on a scale from 0 to 10, with 0 being "highly unlikely" and 10 being "highly likely".

Intention to recommend

Mean (/10) 7,44
Median (/10) 8,00
Standard deviation 2,04

ACTIVE
DETRACTORS: PROMOTORS:
0
7,0 % 56,3 %
30% )4 I |
25.6%26-2%
25% -
Light: 2012
20.3%19.9% Dark: 2015
20% -
17.0%
15.7%
15% -
5% A o
o . o 2.5%2.2%
13%16% 100050 1 T%10% 22°17% °2.2% 1
0% ___I_——_'___l___'- : : :
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10
BESIX 2012: 35.7% 55.9%
iNostix benchmark: 12.2% 40.7% 47,1%

%
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.7. Intention to recommend

Based on your experience with this employer, how likely are you to

recommend your organization to friends or acquaintances currently looking for work? Please
rate on a scale from 0 to 10, with 0 being "highly unlikely" and 10 being "highly likely".

DETRACTOR ACTIVE
CTORS PROMOTORS
30% A
26.1% 26.4%
25% - Light: white collar
Dark: blue collar
20.6%
20% A
15% -
11.4%
10% A 7.5% 8.6% 7 8%
5% - 2.8% . . 3.6%
1.2%- 040 10%  0.9% 6% 1-9%1 oy 1-M.
O% T T T T
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Blue collar: 10,1% 36,7% 53.2%
White collar: 36.7% 57.2%

%
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4.

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Results of the engagement survey
4.8. Overall job satisfaction

DISSATISFIED:

7,7 %

Job satisfaction

Mean (/10) 7,00
Median (/10) 7,00
Standard deviation 1,69

VERY SATISFIED:
43,1 %

0,

1 33V =B

6.9% 7.1%

29.49 20-87030.5%

27.4%,

12.1942.8%

0.3%0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 1.8% 1.3% - .

0 1 2 3 4
BESIX 2012: 10 7%
iNostix benchmark:

6 7 3 9 10

iNostix 2015
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.8. Overall job satisfaction

<>
| N

3% ¢ | !
32.0%
30.1% 3019
30% -
25% A
20% A
150 - 14.0%
11.3%
10% - 9.0%
5.8%

5% A . 2.9% 2.8%3:1%

0.8%0.3% 0.5% 0,09 700.8% = il
0% n I I I

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

%
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.9. The five main drivers of the outcomes

Total survey population

1. Engagemat_i N 2. Well-being

Learning opportunities 0,53 Emotional load* 0,50 Relationship with superior 0,63
Communication 0,47 Workload* 0,49 Learning opportunities 0,62
Career opportunities 0,45 Role conflicts* 0,37 Information and feedback 0,58
Relationship with superior 0,44 Role definition 0,31 Career opportunities 0,57
Participation 0,43 Relationship with superior 0,29 Communication 0,55
Communication 0,52 Relationship with employees 0,28 Learning opportunities 0,44
Learning opportunities 0,50 Participation 0,27 Remuneration 0,37
Career opportunities 0,47 Relationship with colleagues 0,26 Communication 0,35
Relationship with superior 0,46 Career opportunities 0,25 Relationship with superior 0,34
Information and feedback 0,46 Relationship with superior 0,24 Role conflicts* 0,33

The correlation coefficient (r) is shown next to the indice. The correlation varies between -1 (perfect negative association) and +1
(perfect positive association). The closer the absolute value of the correlation coefficient approaches 1, the more the two dimensions are
associated with each other.

* Negative feature
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.9. The five main drivers of the outcomes

Blue collar workers

S e 2 Wellbeng

Learning opportunities 0,57 Emotional load* 0,44 Relationship with superior 0,67
Career opportunities 0,53 Workload* 0,42 Learning opportunities 0,62
Relationship with superior 0,52 Role conflicts* 0,39 Career opportunities 0,61
Communication 0,49 Relationship with superior 0,39 Communication 0,58
Information and feedback 0,43 Communication 0,36 Information and feedback 0,58
Career opportunities 0,55 Participation 0,33 Relationship with superior 0,42
Information and feedback 0,55 Learning opportunities 0,32 Learning opportunities 0,42
Relationship with superior 0,55 Career opportunities 0,32 Information and feedback 0,40
Communication 0,54 Relationship with superior 0,30 Communication 0,36
Learning opportunities 0,53 Relationship with colleagues 0,28 Job security 0,36

The correlation coefficient (r) is shown next to the indice. The correlation varies between -1 (perfect negative association) and +1
(perfect positive association). The closer the absolute value of the correlation coefficient approaches 1, the more the two dimensions are
associated with each other.

* Negative feature
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.9. The five main drivers of the outcomes

White collar workers

“ongageomenc Q2 Wellbeing

Learning opportunities 0,52 Emotional load* 0,51 Learning opportunities 0,63
Communication 0,46 Workload* 0,49 Relationship with superior 0,62
Participation 0,44 Role conflicts* 0,38 Information and feedback 0,57
Information and feedback 0,43 Physical lo.a‘d* 0,38 Career opportunities 0,55
Relationship with superior 0,42 Role definition 0,30 Communication 0,55
4. Attractiveness 5. Performance 6. Retention
Communication 0,52 Relationship with employees 0,29 Learning opportunities 0,44
Learning opportunities 0,49 Relationship with colleagues 0,26 Remuneration 0,36
Relationship with superior 0,44 Participation 0,26 Communication 0,35
Career opportunities 0,44 Career opportunities 0,23 Role conflicts* 0,34
Information and feedback 0,43 Relationship with superior 0,23 Career opportunities 0,33

The correlation coefficient (r) is shown next to the indice. The correlation varies between -1 (perfect negative association) and +1
(perfect positive association). The closer the absolute value of the correlation coefficient approaches 1, the more the two dimensions are
associated with each other.

* Negative feature
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.10. Priority analysis 1: Engagement

10
Retain Promote
9 -
8 e Physical load* ) <+
Role conflicts*
Relationship with employees ®
e Role definition
1 T . Relatlonshlp with colleagues
Emotional load* e s-fouscemiy Leaming opportunities
eJob varie » °
2 . Relatlonshlp with superior
L2 6 J t T . T
E ob aufonomy @ Information and feedback e Participation
£ Carccr ortynities
= i rgglurrtllilga%on
g 5 } | :
E Remuneration
i
: ! [
o Workload*
3 -
2 e Mental load* 1
l =
Monitor Tackle
0
0,00 0.10 0,20 0.30 0.40 0,50 0,60

correlation between indices and engagement
= the score on this index was reversed
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.10. Priority analysis 2: Well-being

10
9 4L
Retain Promote
8 Physical load* e 4
Relationship with o Role conflicts™
Enployess e hi et ® Role definition
7 elationshjp, with coplleagues e +
38b security o Emotional load*
Job variety Learning opportunitiecs e e
- Relationship
g 6 . _.Job autonomy e Information _ with supefior
S Participation e and feedback
= e
s Career opportunities e ComTneaionTe
g s . . . .
<9
@ Remuneration e
&
e Workload*
3 A 5
2 e Mental load* 4
1 4
Monitor Tackle
0]
0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0,60
R . TR 1. W R— Correlation between indices and well-being
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.10. Priority analysis 3: Satisfaction

10
9 . i
Retain Promote
8 Physical load* e iL
Relationship with employees ® ¢ Role conflicts*
® Role definition |
7 T : e Relationship with colleagues
Emotional load* e DS O Learning opportunities|
Job variety @ Relationship with supenorog
S 6 T ®Job autonomy fn
5 Participation e e Information and feedba¢k
g 5 Communication ® ® Carf:ler opportunities
o L] T
i e Remuneration
@
5 4 !
4]
® Workload*
3 1
2 | ® Mental load* i
1 A B
Monitor Tackle
0
0,00 0,10 0,20 0,30 0,40 0,50 0,60 0,70

Correlation between indeces and satisfaction

° * = the score on this index was reversed
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.10. Priority analysis 4: Attractiveness

10
9 . 1
Retain Promote
8 Physical load* e
Relationship with employees ® ® Role conflicts*
7 SRl t. R%l'e deﬁﬂtllitiOﬁ
. O clauons lp Wl. J%% ggg.lllg?y
Emotional load* e . . . p vis
” Job variety ® Relationship with superior e ® Leaming opportunities|
[
T 6 JotutononySe Participation e e Information and feedback
= e
o 5 " : . .Careerlol)powgtrel?nunication
lo- T T T T
f ® Remuneration
g
g 4
w
e Workload*

3

2 e Mental load*

1

Monitor Tackle
0
0,00 0,10 0,20 0,30 0,40 0.50 0,60

Correlation between indeces and attractiveness
= the score on this index was reversed
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4. Results of the engagement survey
4.10. Priority analysis 5: Performance

10
Retain Promote
9 AL
g | ® Physical load*
Role conflicts* Relationship with employees ®
Role definition o S
7 T St e Relationship with colleagues ® +
. o tZeaming opportunities Relationship with superior
" Emotional load* PRYILIES o oo
1]
E 6 Information and feggga%lgop ey Participation ®
5 Career opportunities 5
o Communication e
= 3 } t
a .
% Remuneration
g 4
®
Workload* e

3

2 Mental load* e

1

Monitor Tackle
0
0,00 0,05 0,10 0,15 0,20 0,25 0,30 0,35 0,40 0,45

Correlation between indeces and performance

% * = the score on this index was reversed

© iNostix 2015 BESIX EMPLOYEE SURVEY - JULY 2015 - Organizational level



4. Results of the engagement survey
4.10. Priority analysis 6: Retention

10

average score on indices

Retain i Promote
¢ Physical load* AL
. . . 3 *
* Relationship with employees p.1ationshi p with colleagues : II:OOILC ggfﬂﬁ
® + .
Emotional load* e ok Sec.uﬂgiationship with . ..
Job variety superior ¢ Learning opportunities
LT Participation | o Information and feedback
o Career opportunities
¢ Communication
e Remuneration
e Workload*
* Mental load* -
Monitor Tackle
0.00 0.10 0,20 0,30 0.40 0.50 0,60

Correlation between indeces and retention

* = the score on this index was reversed
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5. Extra questions

5.1. Priorities 57
5.2. Values and competencies 62
5.3. Burnout 67
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S. Extra questions
5.1. Priorities

Please indicate how familiar you are with the following priorities of your company.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cost optimisation 5 17.3%

Productivity 2. SRRV 37.0%

Flexibility 1. SSRAZ 42.4%

H Not atall mAlittle ™ Familiar ®Very
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S. Extra questions
5.1. Priorities

How important are the following priorities for your company, do you think?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cost optimisation 41.2% 38.6%

Productivity@. 41.9% 45.9%

Flexibility(L%§ 40.4% 44.5%

B Not important at all ®m Not important ™ Neutral B Important B Very important

%
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S. Extra questions
5.1. Priorities

How important do you personally find the following priorities to carry out your work/job?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Cost optimisation 1 3%

Productivity0.3

Flexibility@48 45.6% 42.2%

B Not important at all ® Not important ™ Neutral B Important B Veryimportant

%
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S. Extra questions
5.1. Priorities

Please indicate to what extent you personally apply the following priorities to your work/job?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Cost optimisation 1.8

Productivity(l53

FlexibilityQ1§ 43.8% 39.0%

B Very little m Little ™ Average B Much B Very much

%
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S. Extra questions
5.1. Priorities

How do you contribute to these priorities?
In other words: what do you do to apply
these priorities?

French

English

achieve always best better changes COMpany Cost costs

daily day doing effective efficient efficiently ensure Every find Flexibility
follow give good job less manage manpower materials maximum order plan

possible priorities production PrOd UCthIty profit project properly
quality reduce required resources site task tasks team time Try

100 accomplir adapter Besix bien bon bonne chantier choix collégues Work Working works

couts colts délais ENTREPRISE essaie essaye eSt facon faire
fais faut flexibilité flexible fonction gestion heures jour maniére

maximum méme MIeuUX Optimisation organisation ouvriers planning
pOSSib|e priorité priorités prix projets qu qualité rendement Respect

respecter taches temps toujours travall travailler Dutch

aanpassen alle and basis bepaalde collega dag Dagelijks doen efficient
eigen ﬂEXIbel flexibiliteit gaan geven goed goede inzet juiste

kosten maken meest Mensen mogelljk nieuwe nodig
onderaannemers onderneming open oplossingen organisatie Planning

prioriteiten probeer proberen productiviteit projecten resultaat snel
Steeds stellen taken tijd uitvoering werf Werk Wel'ken

werkuren zaken zoeken
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S. Extra questions
5.2. Values and competencies

Please indicate how familiar you are with the following competencies of your company.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Flexibility 11.8% 32.6%

Result-orientedness 11.6% 31.5%
Innovation PRIY 22.2%
Entrepreneurship - 19.2% 25.7%
Team - 11.5% 34.6%
Respect -7.4% 45.4%

B Not atall mAlittle ™ Familiar ®Very

%
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S. Extra questions
5.2. Values and competencies

How important are the following values for your company, do you think?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

o
Flexibilityo 49.3% 38.7%
470

Result-oriented nesso | 46.5% 41.2%
. (o]
Innovation 4 47.1% 33.3%
0.5%
Entrepreneurship 45.9% 36.3%
0.6%
Team 42.0% 45.8%
0.5%
Respect ‘ 32.8% 57.7%

0.4%

B Not important atall ™ Notimportant ™ Neutral M Important M Veryimportant

%
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S. Extra questions
5.2. Values and competencies

How important do you personally find the following values to carry out your work/job?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Flexibility0.3 51.4% 40.6%

Result-orientedness@. 2

InnovationQ.}

Entrepreneurship@.]

Team@.% 42.7% 48.9%

Respect0. 34.2% 59.8%

B Not important at all ™ Notimportant ™ Neutral ™ Important M Veryimportant

%
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S. Extra questions
5.2. Values and competencies

Please indicate to what extent you personally apply the following values to your work/job?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Innovation 1. §%1% 41.6% 22.4%

B Very little m Little ™ Average B Much B Very much

%
Ml ©inostix 2015 BESIX EMPLOYEE SURVEY — JULY 2015




S. Extra questions

5.2. Values and competencies
Dutch

alle and bedrijf belangrik BESIX beter betere blijven collega
communicatie dient Eigen flexibiliteit gaan gaat geven goed
goede iedereen innovatie laten maken management IMENSEN mogelik

nieuwe Ondernemlng problemen project I'eSPECt steeds

the tijd to toegepast vaak veiligheid verbeteren verder verschillende

vragen waarde Waa rden werk werken werknemer werknemers
werkvloer werven

English

Always believe Besix best better communication Company

What do you think about the values of your | different doing employee employees environment Every feel give

company? Or what should the company still | good improve job know level management need new one order
improve to apply these values even better? people performance person personal policy productivity project

projects provide really Respect site staff system team think time

French top training value Values within work working years

améliorer ans Besix bien bon bonne bonnes chantier collaborateurs
collégues communication direction Donner employés

entreprise équipe esprit €St e faire faut gens

innovation interne manque mMéme Mettre mieux niveau non organisation

ouvriers pense personnel personnes place Prendre qu Respect
respecter sein société souvent temps toujours travail travailer Trop

valewr Valeurs
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S. Extra questions
5.3. Burnout

2.5
2.09

é 2
8 1.44
n 1.5 ’
/M
g 1
<

0.5

0
Burn-out * Exhaustion Depersonalization Personal
accomplishment
(reversed)
Benchmark: 1,6 1,8 1,3 1,7

The higher the scores, the higher the risk of burnout
* exhaustion + depersonalization + personal accomplishment
See Excel report for differences by employee characteristics

%
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S. Extra questions
5.3. Burnout

Exhaustion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

| feel mentally exhausted because of my job.

A full day of work is too much of a burden to me. 21.1% 8.6% 4.1%:58

| feel ‘burned out’ because of my job. 22.7% 13.1% 7.9%

| feel empty at the end of a working day. 19.0% 12.1% 13.8%

| feel exhausted when | wake up in the morning and | have to

21.3 11.1 9.1
go to work.

Hnever Mafew timesayearorless Monceamonthorless Mafewtimesamonth monceaweek Mafewtimesaweek M everyday
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S. Extra questions
5.3. Burnout

Depersonalization
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
| doubt the significance of my work. 18.9%

a{:-
| notice | feel distanced from the work | do. 5. 6%

| have become less enthusiastic about my job than | used to N

23.0% 9.1% Qo

be. LA

| have become more cynical about whether my work
18.2%

contributes anything.

H never M a few times a year or less M once a month or less B a few times a month ® once a week B a few times a week M every day

%
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S. Extra questions
5.3. Burnout

Personal accomplishment
P 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

| deal very effectively with the problems at my work. 2 BRSNS Z: WA 25.6%

| believe my work contributes to the company’s performance in a 5
positive way.

8.5% 11.7% 20.3%

| believe | do my job well. BeRel7%el 24.9%

When | complete a task at work, it makes me feel good. 1 BeReZ ML 23.3% 60.4%

| have achieved useful things in my job. 1. 11.4% 13.6% 29.8%

At work, | exude self-confidence. 9.5% 13.2% 27.2%

H never M afew times ayear or less Bonce a month or less B a few times a month B once a week Mafew times a week Hevery day

%
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6. Open Questions
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6. Open questions
6.1. Improvements

benefits Detter bonus career chance clear Company courses
current day department development employees experience feel give

Given good grow having higher hours improve Increase JOb jobs
level line Management manager Need new ONE people per

pOSition project promotion Pprovide Salary site skills Staff
ass technical time LrAINING WOFK working years

Améliorer ans Augmentation Besix bien chantier charge

According to you, in which way could your job
position be improved to increase your level of
job satisfaction?

communication diection entreprise €St etre faire fonction

formation formations heures horaires informations jours meilleur
Meilleure méme mieux non organisation ouvriers part personnel
personnes  Possibilité prendre pression promotion Qu reconnaissance

respect Salaire sein supérieur supérieurs tiches T€MPS Toujours
travail tavaile travailer trop vie vision

collega. COommunNicati€ dgen duidelijke

leidinggevende loon management mensen mogelijkheden

andere Balans bedrijf bepaalde Besix beter Betere blijft

functie gevoel goed graag hoog huidige iedereen job krijgen

organisatie personeel planning privé project projecten taken tijd
toekomst verantwoordelijkheden verhouding verloning verschillende waardering

vt Werk werkdruk werken werkuren zaken

Duidelijkheid eigen

mogelijkheid nodig
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6. Open questions
6.2. Comments

Have any job-related aspects been omitted in this survey? Please write any comments or questions you may have below.

aspects believe big comment comments COMPANY countries
covered decisions Due employee employees even experience families
family form good happy Health improved increase issues ]Ob lack

management need nil None nothing one opportunity people
personal questions related Safety salary six staff suggestion

Survey talented thank thanks think time work Working years

band BESIX beter getere blijven Denk dienen enquéte evaluatie firma

gedaan JEVEN goed goede graag jaar leidinggevende e
maken manager manier medewerkers MENSE€N mogelijk nodig Opmerking
opmerkingen organisatie persoon Planning procedures survey vaak vorige

vraag Vl’agen werk werken wien zeker
ans apprendre assez BesiX bien cadre chantier communication déja

demande employés €ntreprise equipe €St faire famie faudrait
faut formation gens heures impression jamais jours mMmanagement manque

méme mettre mission missions monde NON ouvriers part pense
personnel projets qu respect sein sens société temps toujours

travall travaille travailler trop valeurs vie

© iNostix 2015
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7. Appendices

Excel report:

» Response by population (tab: response)
» Analysis of variance (tab: analysis of variance)

» Item analysis (tabs: items tables & items graphs)

iNostix 2015 BESIX EMPLOYEE SURVEY - JULY 2015 - Organizational level



Thank you!

© iNostix 2015
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